THE AGENDA

of the XXIV International Conference of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers

1. A welcome speech of WANG XIANGXI – the Minister of Emergency Situations, People's Republic of China.

2. A welcome speech of *LIANG HUILING – the Governor of Heilongjiang Province, People's Republic of China.*

3. A welcome speech of ZHANG QIXIANG – the Mayor of Harbin, People's Republic of China.

4. A welcome speech of A.P. CHUPRIIAN – President of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers (ISFFR).

5. A welcome speech of A. KALININ – the Director of the Executive Directorate of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers (ISFFR).

6. Report on international sport activities and the results of the work of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers for 2023 and tasks for 2024.

Speaker: A. Kalinin, Director of the Executive Directorate of the ISFFR.

7. Report on holding and results of the World Championships in fire and rescue sport and the work of the Main Judging Panels in 2023:

- The XVIII World Championship among men and the IX World Championship among women in fire and rescue sport "Istanbul-2023".

Speaker: S. Zuparov, Chief Judge of the competition.

- The XII World Championship among boys and juniors and the VIII World Championship among girls and juniors in fire and rescue sport "Saransk-2023".

Speaker: A. Khudaleveu, Chief Judge of the competition.

8. On the conduct and results of doping testing of athletes:

- The XII World Championships among boys and juniors and the VIII World Championship among girls and juniors in fire and rescue sport "Saransk-2023".

Speaker: M. Andrienko, Representative of the Disciplinary Anti-Doping Committee (DAC) of the ISFFR.

9. Report on the work of the Sports and Technical Committee of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers for 2023.

Speaker: A. Klitonciks, Chairman of the Sports and Technical Committee (STC) of the ISFFR.

10. Report on the work of the Sports Disciplinary Commission of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers for 2023.

Speaker: N. Rebrova, Chairman of the Sports Disciplinary Commission (SDK) of the ISFFR.

11. Report on sports events held under the auspices of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers in 2023:

- International competitions in fire and rescue sport for the Cup of the Head of the Republic of Mordovia.

Speaker: M. Andrienko, Chief Judge of the competition.

- International competitions in fire and rescue sports for the Cup "Friendship" and the Prize "Golden assault ladder".

Speaker: D. Danaev, Chief Judge of the competition.

- International competitions for the Cup of the Public Association "Belarusian Federation of Fire and Rescue Sport".

Speaker: V. Suponenko, Chief Judge of the competition.

12. On the approval of world records in sports disciplines of fire and rescue sport among men, women, boys and juniors, girls and juniors on 01.01.2024.

Speaker: N. Rebrova, Chairman of the Sports and Disciplinary Commission of the ISFFR.

13. About the World Championships in 2024 (photo and video presentation):

- The XIX World Championship among men and the X World Championship among women in fire and rescue sport "Harbin - 2024".

Speaker: Zhang Qixiang, the Mayor of Harbin.

- The XIII World Championship among boys and juniors and the IX World Championship among girls and juniors

in fire and rescue sport.

Speaker: S. Sharipkhanov, the Minister of Emergency Situations of the Republic of Kazakhstan.

14. On awarding the sports title "Judge of the international category" in fire and rescue sport.

Speaker: N. Rebrova, Chairman of the Sports and Disciplinary Commission of the ISFFR.

15. Coordination and approval of the Plan of the main sports events of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers for 2024 and the long-term plan for the period 2024-2027.

Speaker: A. Kalinin, Director of the Executive Directorate of the ISFFR.

16. Discussion and approval of the competition regulations:

- The XIX World Championship among men and the X World Championship among women in fire and rescue sport "Harbin - 2024";

- The XIII World Championship among boys and juniors and the IX World Championship among girls and juniors

in fire and rescue sport.

Speaker: A. Kalinin, Director of the Executive Directorate of the ISFFR.

17. Coordination and approval of the composition of the Main Judging Panels of the 2024 World Championships:

- The XIX World Championship among men and the X World Championship among women in fire and rescue sport "Harbin - 2024";

- The XIII World Championship among boys and juniors and the IX World Championship among girls and juniors

in fire and rescue sport.

Speaker: A. Klitonciks, Chairman of the Sports and Technical Committee (STC) of the ISFFR.

18. Discussion of proposals for additions and changes:

- Rules of competitions in fire and rescue sport;

- Regulations of international competitions in fire and rescue sport.

Speaker: A. Klitonciks, Chairman of the Sports and Technical Committee (STC) of the ISFFR.

19. Report on the financial and economic activities of the International Sport Federation of Firefighters and Rescuers for the fiscal year 2022.

Speaker: M. Andrienko, Chairman of the Audit Commission of the ISFFR.

20. On the approval of the budget for the year 2024, the amount of targeted contributions and the procedure for their payment.

Speaker: V. Ovchinnikov, Financial Director of the ISFFR.

21. Adoption of resolutions on the agenda of the Conference.

Speaker: A. Kalinin, Director of the Executive Directorate of the ISFFR.

22. Exchange of experience between countries in the field of fire and rescue sport. Presentations by associate members on fire safety and nano products in the field of fire extinguishing.

23. Discussion of issues related to the holding of the World Championships in 2024. Exchange of experience between countries in the field of fire and rescue sport.

24. Presentation of the "Judge of the international category" badges.